

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1201 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 16, delete "IC 31-19-22, IC 31-19-25, and
 - 2 IC 31-19-25.5," and insert "**IC 31-19-22 and IC 31-19-25**,".
 - 3 Page 27, line 16, delete "of the names of all of the children" and
 - 4 insert "**containing the names and dates of birth of children**
 - 5 **identified in the records of the department**".
 - 6 Page 27, line 16, delete "both" and insert "**all**".
 - 7 Page 27, delete lines 18 through 21, begin a new line block
 - 8 indented and insert:
 - 9 "**(1) The parent-child relationship between the child and a**
 - 10 **birth parent was terminated under IC 31-35 or IC 31-6-5-1**
 - 11 **(before its repeal)**".
 - 12 Page 27, between lines 22 and 23, begin a new line block indented
 - 13 and insert:
 - 14 "**(3) The name of the child has not been included previously**
 - 15 **in a list provided to the department of health under this**
 - 16 **section**".
- (Reference is to EHB 1201 as printed April 8, 2011.)

Senator LAWSON C